PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2168

Page 8, line 26, replace "\$3,000,000" with "\$2,000,000"

Page 9, remove lines 4 through 6

Page 9, line 7, replace "c." with "b."

Page 9, line 10, replace "d." with "c." and replace "\$1,000,000" with "\$590,000"

Page 9, line 11, remove "in the amount of \$10"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment decreases the general fund appropriation provided to the Department of Public Instruction for providing funding to eligible educational associations from \$3 million to \$2 million as recommended in the Governor's executive budget.